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Zoning Commis

—_— o8 FOR VARIANCE * BERORE THE the roliof requosted in necessary In order lo procosd with the proposed Uioner's roquest i in atrict hammony with the spIrit and intent of the Office of ianning and Zoning
WS Prlaskl Highway, u7.55" NE
N ehe S0 of Midd1e River Rond + DEFUTY ZONING CORMISSIONER improvemsnt: B.C.2R
(9630 Wi laski Highway)
15th Electon District + oF BAUTIHORE COUNTY An area variance may bo qranted where strict application of the Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property. and Salls 113 Goutth
Sth Councilmanic District . ourthouse
« Case Mo. 94-2171-A z0ning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and public hearing on this Potition held, and for the reasons given above, the Washingion Aven
vance A. stevall Towson, MD' 21204 March 1, 199 (410) 8874386
Patitioser . hio property.  McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical varianco requested should be granted. £
e e ¥ 8 we RS W € B diffieulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following: THEREFORE, 1T 18 numm by the Deputy Zoming Commismioner for
FINDINGS OF FACT XD CONCLUSIONS OF LaM 1) uhother atrict compliance with requiresent would Battimore County thin _/S" day of March, 1994 that the Petition for
. unroasonably prevent the use of the property for a Edward €. Covahey, Jr., Esquire
s matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily Varlanco usoking relief from Section 238.2 of tho Baltimore County Zoning 614 Rosloy Avonuc
Towson, Maryland 21204
etition for Variance for the sublect proporty, known as 9630 Pulaski Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear setback of 10 feet in Mieu of th
2) _siether the grant would a5 mbstantial injostice RE:  PETITION FOR VARIANCE
Jiahway located in the Middie River area of southesstorn Baltimore County. i spplicant as well as other projecty cmers in the required 30 feot, for a proposed addition in accordance with Patitioner's W/S Pulaski Highway, 667.55' NE of the o/l of Middle River Rosd
. diatrict or rolaxation than that (9630 Pulask s Highway)
the Petition was filed by the ownor of the property, Vance A. Stovall, pplied for would give subatant al Follaf; and Exhibit 1, be and s hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restricticn: 15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic District
co A. St
\hrough his attorney, Edward C. Covahoy, Jr., Eaquire.  The Petitionor 3)  whother rellef can be granted in such fashion 1) The Petitioners may apply for thelr buildi Caso No. 94-277-A
thak “the it of the ordinance will be cbsarved ond pormit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
seeks relicf from Section 238.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations public safety and welfare secured. however, Petltioners are hercby made aware that pro- Dear Me. Covahay:
coeding at this tise im at their own risk until such
(8.C.2.8.) to permit a rear setback of 10 feet in lieu of the required 30 Lise o tie so-day spellat is Order Enclosed please {ind a copy of the deciaion rensered in the
§ Andorson v. Bd. of Appesls, Town of Chesapsake Beach, 22 Wd. App. 28 has oxpi rod. hats dor 18 above-capt foned mattor. Tho Petition for Variance granted in
foot, for a proposed addition in accoriance with Petitioner’s BXhBLL 1. Fevernd, the rollef granted hereln shall be rescinded: nccoréance with the attachad Order.
(1974). ;

Appearing on benal{ of the Petition were Vance Stovall, ownor, In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
1t ls ecloar from the testimony that if the variance is granted, able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of als within
cteve Amme, Trofosional Engincer, and Thosas P. Doro, Esquire, attorney A iy S’ o tho S rlcnae” Fo Tt N Fotmtion o0
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for the Petitioner, There were no Protestants.
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imony indicated that the subject property comsists of 0.2)

Very truly yours,
v@vé lobone,

Depaty 2oning Comissfoner
™r:bis for Baltirore County

After du consideration of the testimony and cvidence presented,

fod N.L.-C.5.-1 and is improved with @ one-story

acros, more of L

It ks clear that practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result
3 of 8,500 s The Petitioner is demirous of constructing

if the variamce is not granted. It has been ostablished that special

sq.ft. addition onto the oxisting building in order to accommodato

circunstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or struc-

Test imony revealed that the Petitioner operates an

ce: Wr. Vance A. Stovall
9630 Pulaski Highway, Baltimore, Md. 21220

ture which 1s the subject of this variance request and that the require-

on the site and that he needs tho addi-

repair compan

ments from which the Petitionse sesks roliaf will unduly restrict tha use
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tional space in order to expand. Further testimony indicated that due to Poople’s Counsel

| of the land duo to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel.

o

the pie shape of the ict and the Location Of existing improvesents thereon,

In addition, the varisnce rvfuested will not cause any injury to the pub-
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and Development Management
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Towson, MD 2

February 16, 1934

Eduward C. Covahey, Jr., Esquire
€14 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Cane No. 94-277-1,
Petitioner: Vance A. Stoval, et al
Pot ition for Variance

Item Ho. 277

Dear Mr. Covahey:

Zoning Plans Advisory Committes (ZAC) han reviewsd the plans
aubmitted with " the above  referanced patition ctacked coments Crom
eoch reviewing agency are not intended to indicat ria
The' zouing action Fequested, but to sssure that all Perry e itoy
comissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans or
probloms with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a beszing
on this case.

L] AT A0 b e 14 O B
your.

you.  Otherw.
hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on January 11, 1994,
and & heneing w4s scheduled accordingly.

{olowing, comants. aew ralited pulr dp filing of future
oning petitlons and are aimed at expediting the petition filing process
b e

1. The director of Zoning Administration and Development Manageme:
has instituted a system whersby cemsoned zoning attorne:

roquiresents can file thair patitions with this
the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning parsorinel.

B ? 7 ® ¥ .l:vr.'-: Uightizar
Maryland| of Transportation
State Highway Administration frodcd

-2 FF

Ms. Charlotie Minton Re:  Baltimore County
istration and Item No.: 4;77(/\4f/<)

Room 109
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Minton:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no abjection 1o
approval as it docs ot access a State roadway and is not cffected by any State Highway

Administration project.
Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the apportunity (o review this item.
Very truly yours,
Engincering Access Permits
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 26, 1994
Zoning Administration and
Dovelopsent *

FROM:  Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

[ZONING COMMISSIONER,

SUBJECT:  Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committes

e Office of Planning and Zoning has mo comments on the following petition(s}:
Item Nos. 277, 278, 281, 286, 267 and 268,
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I e skl 1 s et guetions o 8 i offlen o it it
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Division Chief:
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2AC. 277/ PZONE/ZACL

L J— County Govemmant [ J
Fire Department

Joppa Ruad Suile 901

70062t
Towson, MDD 21286.5500 (410) 8874500

DATE: o1/27s94

Arnold Jablon
tor

ning Administration and
Development Management
Paltinore County Office Building

FaiL Stom-1 10

RE: Froperty Owner: van

LOCATION: 14I/S FULASKI buy
9630 PULASKI Hav.)
Item No.r 277 (MIK) Zoning Agenda: VARIANCE

667 .55 NE OF CENTERLE

MIDBLE RIVER fu.

Gentlemant

Fursuant to qumst, the refarenced property has been surveyes
by his Burcau And the consents belov are apnleable mad ceonirod ot
be corrected or incorporated into the inal Blans for tho mreper oy .

S. The buildings and str existing or propoted on th

shall conply with all appiicabie req enents of tho National Fire
Frotection huociation Beanders Life Safety Code', 1991
edition prior to occupancy.
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JAN 27 o9t
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FEVIEWER: LT, RODERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Prevention, PHONE 6

4881, MS-1192F
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